
January 31 – February 1, 2014



Whistler Blackcomb

FRIDAY SATURDAY

Course Name: Franz's Run Franz’s Run

Start Elevation: 2035 m    2035  m    

Finish Elevation: 650 m 650 m

Vertical Drop: 1210m 1210 m

Course Length:  5500m 5500 m

Number of Gates:  163 167

Course Setters:

Start Time: 11:00 AM 11:00 AM

Weather: Sunny and cold Sunny and cold

Snow Conditions: Hard and fast Hard and fast

Temperature Start: -12 C -11 C 

Temperature Finish: - 3 C - 5 C 

Chief of Race/Course:

Crew Chiefs:

Chief of Timing:

Chief of Racer Details: 

Chief of Dinner Details: 

Chiefs of Gate Keepers:

Chief of Video:

Chief of Saving T-shirts: Cate

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE
January 31 - February 1, 2014

Tomio Fukumura, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree

Seb Fremont

Michael Holland, Stephen Anstett, Sean Quinlan and 

Tyler Tourond

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race 

Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain 

for helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.  

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.  

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

Kelvin Scott

Tim Dale 

Colleen Ikona

Jimmi Mackintosh and Michelle Crowe

Matt West



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 20.22.21     

    DAVEY BARR 4.58.38 

    LUKE DOLAN 5.01.46 

    CLAY DOLAN 5.02.95 

    JULIA MURRAY 5.19.42 

2 20.36.41     

    JAYME SMITHERS 5.12.25 

    SCOTT HUME 4.55.50 

    RYAN OUGHTRED 4.54.04 

    TOVE PASHKOWSKI 5.34.62 

3 20.45.85     

    SAMMY KENT 5.11.79 

    ALEISHA CLINE 5.34.69 

    KELBY HALBERT 5.05.24 

    STAN REY 4.54.13 

4 25.36.15     

    DANIEL CROWE-HUTCHON 5.54.80 

    LENKA PROCHAZKA 6.56.04 

    ALEX PROCHAZKA 5.49.80 

    KYE PETERSEN 6.55.51 

5 26.32.38     

    CHRISTIAN AIGNER 5.22.17 

    KHING GO 7.22.13 

    JASON CHOO 7.19.94 

    LYNN MACDONALD 6.28.14 

6 26.50.64     

    AUBIN CALVERT 7.02.16 

    GEOFFREY CALVERT 5.17.51 

    MACCAULEY DECK 6.06.23 

    TAYLOR BUCKLEY 8.24.74 

7 27.57.12     

    IAN JENKINS 5.47.67 

    STEPHANIE FORSYTH 6.55.97 

    ELANOR BUSHFIELD 7.28.66 

    MANDY ROUSSEAU 7.44.82 

CAPITAL HOME ENERGY

136F

102S

136S

131F

HOOPLA

133S

144S

135F

125F

SPICY SPORTS SPEED DEMONS

147F

77S

151S

148F

FREERIDE

153F

130S

153S

154F

#NEVERSTOPSNOWPLOUGHING

145S

84F

109F

118S

SMOKED SLALOM

128F

150F

117S

143S

STICK AND THE CHICKS

98S

95F

124F

122S

Category I  - 149 & under



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

8 30.26.44     

    STEVE TOULCH 7.32.87 

    TOM GIBSON 6.17.45 

    JAKE SAPSFORD 9.04.72 

    GEORGIA HYBNER 7.31.40 

9 40.21.87     

    CHRIS SADLER 7.26.07 

    LINDSAY DEANE 9.33.52 

    CAPRI SADLER 13.41.10 

    BRAD HARRIS 9.41.18 

DSQ          

    PHIL BEAUREGARD 5.02.86D

    MARIAN TREGER 5.00.17 

    MARLOWE NORTHCOTT 6.23.47 

    GABI PAWLOWSKI 8.56.35 

DSQ          

    JEFFREY LIGHTBURN DNF 

    RICH HEWITT 6.53.00 

    LAUREN ARCHIBALD 7.31.17 

    ADRIAN BLACHUT 7.14.00 

DSQ          

    JILLIAN MCARTHUR 5.27.97 

    MICHAEL MESSEGUER 5.24.35 

    BENJAMIN SITTEL 5.10.45D

    JERRY MCARTHUR 5.28.34 

DSQ          

    WAYNE FLANN 5.56.83 

    MARCUS WARING 5.21.45D

    JAMES MCSKIMMING 5.08.78 

    HOLLY WALKER 6.25.54 

Category I  - 149 & under continued

KOSCIUSZKO-GARIBALDI

140F

152S

147S

122F

THE POSSIBILIANS

77F

126S

123S

112F

MT SEYMOUR SKI CLUB

39S

142F

141F

119S

COOL RUNNINGS

152F

146F

129S

148S

THE FASSHOLES

130F

145F

140S

146S

ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN

45S

144F

149F

113S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 23.04.12     

    RANDY SMALLWOOD 6.41.99 

    JORDAN WILLIAMS 5.35.37 

    LESLIE FIRSTBROOK 5.44.73 

    ROB BOYD 5.02.03 

2 26.11.11     

    JOE HERTZ 5.32.75 

    MIKE MCCONNELL 6.02.20 

    HILARY DAVISON 7.36.29 

    WILL SCHWAB 6.59.87 

3 28.02.90     

    MURRAY BOCKHOLD 6.27.01 

    BRITTANY MCGOVERN 5.37.59 

    SEAN BOCKHOLD 7.24.18 

    DONNA LANDRY 8.34.12 

4 29.17.97     

    PAUL CANNING 7.27.61 

    ALEX BAYLISS 7.08.02 

    RACHEL CANNING 8.06.21 

    NEIL HENDERSON 6.36.13 

5 29.56.43     

    GREG BROWN 6.49.34 

    JOCELYN GALLAGHER 8.37.52 

    RYAN CUNDAL 7.52.73 

    SEAN KENNEDY 6.36.84 

6 30.30.47     

    KATIE MCGAULEY 7.50.73 

    JORGE RAVENNA 6.50.21 

    SEBASTIEN MOTTE 7.54.35 

    MAX WIGGLESWORTH 7.55.18 

7 33.36.43     

    CECILIA HAKIM 10.24.84 

    OWEN OWENS 7.51.17 

    NORBERT HUBER 7.57.21 

    JOHN WHITE 7.23.21 

Category II  - 150-174 

BETTER THAN GOLD

80S

75F

129F

85S

CRESTED BEAUTS

120F

81S

74S

143F

SPONTANEOUS ENSEMBLE

63F

125S

120S

50F

ONWARDS AND UPWARDS

101F

141S

110S

115F

CRAZY NUGGETS

76F

111S

101S

107F

AMOS AND ANDY

109S

73F

93S

151F

TEAM BOLT

107S

137S

116F

105F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

8 37.15.77     

    CLAUDIA BAERWOLFF 8.10.35 

    THOMAS PALLUA 8.05.84 

    DAVE SIDDLE 8.39.55 

    MOHAMMAD HAKIM 12.20.03 

DSQ          

    MATT DORLING 7.08.09 

    CAROLINE DAY 6.16.50 

    MARCO VON ANTAL DNF

    KEN FRITH 6.24.65 

DSQ          

    GRANT IRWIN 6.41.12 

    MACKENZIE IRWIN 5.45.04 

    JORDY NORRIS 5.07.32 

    ROB BRUDAR 5.19.08D

DSQ          

    SCOTT JEWETT 5.30.55D

    PETE SCHENK 6.22.34 

    AARON KROMBHOLZ 6.12.46 

    KELLY JACKSON 6.11.85D

DSQ          

    ROB STITT 5.43.86D

    NORM KONRADSON 6.53.18 

    CAROLINE DURRAN 6.45.61 

    ROGER WATTS 6.32.79 

DSQ          

    KELLY WALTERS 6.48.98 

    GOLDIE SMITH 5.53.60 

    DANA FRIESEN SMITH 6.40.03 

    BLAINE BRENNAN 6.23.44D

Category II  - 150-174 continued

TEAM ASAFA

79S

119F

139S

113F

MATT ATTACK GARAGE SALE

110F

106S

99S

111F

THE NZ RACERS

41S

133F

150S

81F

RUSTY EDGES

134F

94S

104S

121F

BONNE CHANCE

100S

34F

124S

108F

APRE ACES

114F

103S

115S

104F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 24.14.25     

    ANGUS CRAWFORD 5.45.62 

    BRUCE ALEXANDER 6.10.39 

    PETER DOERING 5.45.49 

    JUDY AMELI 6.32.75 

2 24.24.82     

    MAUREEN VLASES 7.21.15 

    TONY CALLEN 6.03.74 

    BILL VLASES 5.36.49 

    MATT MACCARTNEY 5.23.44 

3 24.45.65     

    JOHN WADSWORTH 6.01.27 

    COREY HARLE 5.55.75 

    BART ROSS 6.37.62 

    BOB BRETT 6.11.01 

4 25.02.71     

    ALEX WARDLE 5.38.59 

    SALLY JOHN 7.39.00 

    DAVE MARKHAM 5.41.21 

    JEFF BOOMER 6.03.91 

5 25.51.44     

    DENISE HOLLERAN BOSWELL 7.33.97 

    JAMES CARTER 6.14.04 

    CHRIS BOSWELL 6.15.22 

    DOUG CARTER 5.48.21 

6 26.17.66     

    JAKO KRUSHNISKY 6.51.09 

    LUKE BRANDON 6.18.70 

    AMANDA BUTLER 6.06.59 

    DAVE CROWTHER 7.01.28 

7 26.40.16     

    WALTER MACKIE 6.37.40 

    VINCE MACKIE 7.19.66 

    BLAIR MACKIE 5.42.21 

    MICHELE BUCHIGNANI 7.00.89 

Category III  - 175-199 

SHAKE AND BAKE

97F

53S

60S

91F

TOES FIRST

88F

83F

84S

132S

GENTLE DRIFTERS

92S

71S

74F

71F

FRESHLY WAXED

118F

54F

96S

97S

OSLER KILTLIFTERS

56F

135S

61S

45F

RED RACERS

72F

88S

78S

66F

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS

47F

149S

51S

58F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

8 27.19.49     

    CHRIS SUSKO 6.45.53 

    DAVID NASH 6.37.50 

    SARAH ANNE CHAPPELL 7.13.25 

    SHANNON SUSKO 6.43.21 

9 28.32.06     

    GINO BORLAND 7.07.24 

    JANE BAKKER 7.25.30 

    GARNET PEIRSON 6.38.32 

    BILL MACGILLIVARY 7.21.20 

10 29.01.71     

    JAMES DOYLE 5.47.55 

    JACK CARLSON 7.10.52 

    JOHN DOYLE 9.07.19 

    SALLY WARNER 6.56.45 

11 29.06.38     

    TONY KLOEPFER 6.56.41 

    ALEXANDRA ROCHESTER 7.24.73 

    KEVIN DRISCOLL 7.33.90 

    JAY KLOEPFER 7.11.34 

12 30.20.07     

    LIZ DUNN 9.26.60 

    MICHAEL NOC 5.32.54 

    CORINNE STOLTZ 6.26.15 

    ALISON YEARSLEY 8.54.78 

13 33.14.81     

    WALTER DORKEN 8.29.58 

    CARLY CHURCH 8.43.45 

    MICHELE DELLA LIBERA 7.49.42 

    JOHN MARSHALL 8.12.36 

14 33.23.00     

    ALECIA MASON 8.16.44 

    JAMES MASON 8.41.94 

    STEPHANIE MASON 8.00.81 

    JACK PECK 8.23.81 

Category III  - 175-199 continued

TRUCKERS TUCKERS

103F

65S

90F

73S

MRS DOUBTFIRE AND HER BOY TOYS

80F

38S

139F

87S

FRIDAY AFTERNOON GROUP TOO

154S

29S

62F

55F

BURNING THIGH SENSATION

82F

132F

64S

57S

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS

86F

82S

105S

89F

GOLD FLAKES

62S

127F

63S

98F

BALSAM BALMERS

126F

20S

116S

42F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

15 34.01.39     

    SHELLEY BROWN 8.11.63 

    SIMON WHITE 8.41.04 

    WENDY VERBAAS 8.54.00 

    BRENDAN BURLEY 8.14.72 

16 34.49.97     

    CAROLINE DICKSON 8.46.76 

    MITCHELL GROPPER 11.31.98 

    MIKE KERFOOT 6.32.35 

    DUNCAN REID 7.58.88 

DSQ          

    MAY UENO 6.37.25 

    LEWIS REINDERS 8.58.63 

    GARRET GENTLE 5.59.48D

    JOHN ATKINSON 6.12.24 

DSQ          

    KELLY SALISBURY 5.57.25 

    SONIA WATTENBARGER 7.44.03 

    KIRSTAN FENGLER 8.30.20D

    KIM OHAGEN 7.08.57 

DSQ          

    JEFFREY SMOLL 5.56.18 

    MATT UYTTENDAELE 8.18.12D

    DEREK POPP 5.52.07 

    MARTA SMOLL 7.25.25 

Category III  - 175-199 continued

WE'LL GET THERE IN THE END

49F

131S

69S

117F

SORE SQUAD

108S

16F

137F

134S

PEAK STREAKERS

123F

8F

91S

142S

THE MOTHER RUMMERS

66S

72S

93F

57F

HONEY BADGER

99F

86S

90S

92F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 23.15.51     

    JAMIE EDWARDS 5.36.17 

    WENDY HARRISON 6.12.57 

    ROBERT MITCHELL 5.41.11 

    PETER LYALL 5.45.66 

2 24.57.41     

    JOHN MUZZILLO 5.42.14 

    AKIKO TAKEMOTO 5.54.80 

    DON HOSEK 6.19.55 

    ED RUSSEL 7.00.92 

3 26.02.39     

    PETE DUPUIS 6.56.65 

    KATHY KREINER 6.45.68 

    BOB STYAN 6.31.31 

    DON MCQUAID 5.48.75 

4 27.54.78     

    MAX MEIER 7.45.56 

    JAMES MORTON 7.32.55 

    MIMI MEIER 6.00.78 

    EDWARD MAYERHOFER 6.35.89 

5 31.12.45     

    DUNCAN FARQUHARSON 7.33.99 

    JOHN POLLARD 6.47.03 

    JACKIE LANGTRY 8.55.36 

    CATHERINE ALLAIRE 7.56.07 

6 33.15.50     

    PATRICK MCCURDY 6.57.68 

    DAVID BIRKENSHAW 9.26.58 

    RACHEL CURTIS 9.22.41 

    THOMAS CHRISTENSEN 7.28.83 

7 34.03.31     

    PAOLA YORK 7.34.40 

    JONQUIL COVELLO 11.00.61 

    FRED CLEMMER 8.43.25 

    JIM HATHAZI 6.45.05 

Category IV  - 200-224

RAVEN MADNESS

65F

36S

95S

46F

MENAGE A QUATRE

79F

68S

27S

43F

G3C

68F

33S

56S

69F

TEAM RED AND WHITE

32F

28F

112S

89S

EVERYONE LOVES BACON

39F

46S

94F

75S

VICTORIOUS SECRET

31F

43S

76S

102F

SQUIRREL CHASERS

114S

3S

17F

138F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

DSQ          

    KENT WILLS 5.41.30 

    LIZ THOMPSON 5.40.09 

    DAVE JOHNSTON 5.31.84D

    STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 5.29.82 

DSQ          

    WENDY BARKER 7.02.69 

    TONY BACHLER 5.38.31D

    DALE SURETTE 8.47.02 

    KELLY BLUNDEN 6.01.17 

DSQ          

    COLIN DEARING 7.43.17 

    PETER ROWAT 8.48.79 

    ARIANA LOUWE 8.24.91 

    PETER LOUWE 9.51.82D

BARRY THE ROOSTER

67F

85F

49S

54S

TURNING ADDICTS

67S

106F

44S

78F

PETE TO PETE

18F

12F

128S

52S

Category IV  - 200-224 continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 23.49.94     

    KARY FIRSTBROOK 5.44.62 

    BRIAN CAMERON 5.45.84 

    JOHN TOWNSEND 6.01.05 

    GEORDIE TRUSLER 6.18.43 

2 26.50.41     

    AL FIFE 7.05.06 

    LOUIS JONCAS 6.13.18 

    CHER ORMEROD 6.54.28 

    DAVE ORMEROD 6.37.89 

3 27.14.68     

    BARBARA WALKER 6.32.46 

    FREDERIQUE DE MUSZKA 6.19.05 

    PEGGY RILEY 7.29.52 

    BOB GILMOUR 6.53.65 

4 27.45.72     

    LARRY MOORE 7.20.49 

    CORY NELSON 6.20.45 

    CATHERINE SLOAN 7.25.16 

    DAVE MACKINLAY 6.39.62 

5 28.14.72     

    DOUG BENNETT 6.42.17 

    MICHAEL LANDRY 8.16.88 

    GARY CLEMONS 6.17.93 

    BARBARA LANDRY 6.57.74 

6 28.16.29     

    GINA BREDBERG 6.47.08 

    GEORGE STRUCK 8.47.16 

    BRENT OKITA 6.08.89 

    STEVE FERKOVICH 6.33.16 

7 29.38.13     

    GEORGE LOBISSER 7.02.94 

    SUSAN ONEILL 7.35.84 

    JERRY ONEILL 7.55.42 

    MATT RUDOLF 7.03.93 

TEAM SPIRIT

35S

38F

44F

42S

DUSTYS SOCIAL CLUB II

11F

100F

16S

25S

LES TETES CARREES

3F

127S

22F

7S

HELL BENT FOR DUSTYS

13F

138S

18S

27F

PILLARS EXPRESS

70F

26F

48S

70S

DREAMERS

59F

7F

59S

14S

TOP GUN HOSERS

60F

37S

22S

64F

Category V  - 225-249 



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

8 29.58.35     

    WAYNE ADDISON 7.36.60 

    LENN KOROBANIK 7.19.54 

    DAVID NICHOLSON 6.31.36 

    ROSEMARY KEEVIL 8.30.85 

DSQ          

    JAN ERICKSON 9.15.97 

    GREG GROSTICK 8.01.25 

    JANE GROSTICK 9.55.33 

    ALAN ERICKSON 8.28.85D

DSQ          

    MATT KARCZEWSKI 7.51.77D

    ANN NOWINSKI 7.37.27 

    SEAN FAHY 7.13.86 

    KRIS BURHARDT 7.26.71D

DSQ          

    ANDREE JANYK 6.29.12 

    TED ASTELLS 8.00.40 

    CHRIS VAJDA 6.43.98 

    STEPHEN VAJDA 12.58.25D

BIG BAY PACKERS

61F

96F

40S

31S

WHAT UP DOGS

4S

55S

51F

33F

VARYACHI

14F

121S

47S

15F

LEGACY CRUISERS

19F

28S

24S

41F

Category V  - 225-249 continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

1 25.41.28     

    TERRY DALY 6.43.69 

    JULES LAJOIE 6.07.30 

    BERNARD KAHLERT 6.57.00 

    BUTCH WHITE 5.53.29 

2 30.19.76     

    GERRY SCOTT 7.28.90 

    MIKE MCRORY 7.36.09 

    PAT MACKENZIE 8.42.71 

    SUSAN SMITH 6.32.06 

3 30.28.17     

    JOAN WILSON 5.50.27 

    PETER DEY 9.03.80 

    JACK WADSWORTH 9.16.22 

    PAUL VENNER 6.17.88 

4 33.17.13     

    GISELLE PORTENIER 8.03.15 

    AL BARAZZUOL 8.39.33 

    CAM AVERY 8.36.57 

    DAVE LAIRD 7.58.08 

5 36.08.93     

    JIM QUAN 8.10.09 

    GERNOT DICK 8.30.87 

    VAL ROLLET 10.04.25 

    DOUG JONES 9.23.72 

DSQ          

    GRACE OAKS 6.49.72 

    BOB CAMPBELL 6.12.02D

    BOB DEEKS 5.39.36 

    HEINZ GROSSMANN 6.50.45 

DSQ          

    RANDALL CARPENTER 6.37.57 

    FRED HUGHES DNF

    STEPHANIE SLOAN 6.24.23 

    BONNIE WIEGELE 7.04.92 

JULE'S JEWELS

34S

29F

11S

30F

BLACK TUSK BOOMERS

26S

13S

48F

52F

ITS A RACE YOU KNOW

53F

10S

8S

25F

PEAK TO VALLEY VIRGINS

32S

40F

12S

37F

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL

10F

6S

1S

24F

THE BOBBYS BULLETS

1F

30S

58S

9F

BABES WITH LEGS

17S

50S

23F

2F

Category VI  - 250 and beyond



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2014

DSQ          

    LLOYD HENDERSON 6.04.29D

    PAUL PSUTKA 6.02.65 

    JOY FERA 6.28.93 

    LOU FENNINGER 6.31.01 

DSQ          

    OWEN OWENS 7.40.70 

    ROD MCNEIL 6.28.96 

    HELENE BERTRAND 7.54.77 

    HERB GRUBEL 9.30.50D

DSQ          

    RENO STRADIOTTO 8.25.01D

    ANDY OETTER 6.48.56 

    JOE OETTER 9.21.38 

    CAROL AMOR 8.25.48 

DSQ          

    JOHN OLDHAM 8.54.69D

    GRAEME MATTHEWS 8.10.70D

    LIZ LLOYD 8.07.23 

    VLADIMIR KUZEL 7.19.87 

WILD EASTERN FLIERS

9S

35F

21F

21S

OETTER B JOKING

5F

83S

5S

87F

DIZZY AND CREW

19S

36F

20F

23S

FI FI

4F

15S

2S

6F

Category VI  - 250 and beyond continued



Rank Bib Time

1 131 5.19.42

2 130 5.27.97

3 125 5.34.62

4 85 5.40.09

5 129 5.44.73

6 133 5.45.04

7 53 5.50.27

8 23 6.24.23

9 21 6.28.93

10 19 6.29.12

11 52 6.32.06

12 3 6.32.46

13 91 6.32.75

14 123 6.37.25

15 59 6.47.08

16 1 6.49.72

17 95 6.55.97

18 55 6.56.45

19 58 7.00.89

20 128 7.02.16

21 2 7.04.92

22 57 7.08.57

23 90 7.13.25

24 88 7.21.15

25 132 7.24.73

26 92 7.25.25

27 124 7.28.66

28 22 7.29.52

29 122 7.31.40

30 56 7.33.97

31 54 7.39.00

32 20 8.07.23

33 49 8.11.63

34 126 8.16.44

35 87 8.25.48

36 50 8.34.12

37 48 8.42.71

38 127 8.43.45

39 89 8.54.78

40 94 8.55.36

41 86 9.26.60

42 51 9.55.33

Name

LIZ DUNN

JANE GROSTICK

CAROL AMOR

DONNA LANDRY

PAT MACKENZIE

CARLY CHURCH

ALISON YEARSLEY

JACKIE LANGTRY

GEORGIA HYBNER

DENISE HOLLERAN 

BOSWELLSALLY JOHN

LIZ LLOYD

SHELLEY BROWN

ALECIA MASON

SARAH ANNE 

CHAPPELLMAUREEN VLASES

ALEXANDRA 

ROCHESTERMARTA SMOLL

ELANOR BUSHFIELD

PEGGY RILEY

STEPHANIE FORSYTH

SALLY WARNER

MICHELE BUCHIGNANI

AUBIN CALVERT

BONNIE WIEGELE

KIM OHAGEN

SUSAN SMITH

BARBARA WALKER

JUDY AMELI

MAY UENO

GINA BREDBERG

GRACE OAKS

LESLIE FIRSTBROOK

MACKENZIE IRWIN

JOAN WILSON

STEPHANIE SLOAN

JOY FERA

ANDREE JANYK

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2014

Friday Individual Women's Times

JULIA MURRAY

JILLIAN MCARTHUR

TOVE PASHKOWSKI

LIZ THOMPSON



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 135 4.54.04 51 NORM KONRADSON 34 6.53.18

2 148 4.54.13 52 KYE PETERSEN 154 6.55.51

3 136 4.58.38 53 TONY KLOEPFER 82 6.56.41

4 142 5.00.17 54 PETE DUPUIS 68 6.56.65

5 149 5.08.78 55 PATRICK MCCURDY 31 6.57.68

6 147 5.11.79 56 WILL SCHWAB 143 6.59.87

7 150 5.17.51 57 ED RUSSEL 43 7.00.92

8 MICHAEL MESSEGUER 145 5.24.35 58 DAVE CROWTHER 66 7.01.28

9 120 5.32.75 59 GEORGE LOBISSER 60 7.02.94

10 75 5.35.37 60 MATT RUDOLF 64 7.03.93

11 65 5.36.17 61 AL FIFE 11 7.05.06

12 ALEX WARDLE 118 5.38.59 62 GINO BORLAND 80 7.07.24

13 KENT WILLS 67 5.41.30 63 MATT DORLING 110 7.08.09

14 JOHN MUZZILLO 79 5.42.14 64 LENN KOROBANIK 96 7.19.54

15 ANGUS CRAWFORD 97 5.45.62 65 109 7.19.94

16 PETER LYALL 46 5.45.66 66 13 7.20.49

17 BRIAN CAMERON 38 5.45.84 67 84 7.22.13

18 DOUG CARTER 45 5.48.21 68 105 7.23.21

19 DON MCQUAID 69 5.48.75 69 77 7.26.07

20 BUTCH WHITE 30 5.53.29 70 PAUL CANNING 101 7.27.61

21 DANIEL CROWE-HUTCHON 153 5.54.80 71 THOMAS CHRISTENSEN 102 7.28.83

22 JEFFREY SMOLL 99 5.56.18 72 JAMES MORTON 28 7.32.55

23 JOHN TOWNSEND 44 6.01.05 73 140 7.32.87

24 KELLY BLUNDEN 78 6.01.17 74 39 7.33.99

25 PAUL PSUTKA 35 6.02.65 75 61 7.36.60

26 TONY CALLEN 83 6.03.74 76 4 7.40.70

27 29 6.07.30 77 18 7.43.17

28 71 6.11.01 78 32 7.45.56

29 100 6.13.18 79 MAX WIGGLESWORTH 151 7.55.18

30 25 6.17.88 80 NORBERT HUBER 116 7.57.21

31 MARLOWE NORTHCOTT 141 6.23.47 81 DAVE LAIRD 37 7.58.08

32 KEN FRITH 111 6.24.65 82 119 8.05.84

33 MURRAY BOCKHOLD 63 6.27.01 83 10 8.10.09

34 MIKE KERFOOT 137 6.32.35 84 98 8.12.36

35 ROGER WATTS 108 6.32.79 85 117 8.14.72

36 NEIL HENDERSON 115 6.36.13 86 26 8.16.88

37 SEAN KENNEDY 107 6.36.84 87 42 8.23.81

38 WALTER MACKIE 47 6.37.40 88 AL BARAZZUOL 40 8.39.33

39 BART ROSS 74 6.37.62 89 FRED CLEMMER 17 8.43.25

40 GARNET PEIRSON 139 6.38.32 90 GEORGE STRUCK 7 8.47.16

41 DAVE MACKINLAY 27 6.39.62 91 PETER ROWAT 12 8.48.79

42 DOUG BENNETT 70 6.42.17 92 LEWIS REINDERS 8 8.58.63

43 JIM HATHAZI 138 6.45.05 93 62 9.07.19

44 CHRIS SUSKO 103 6.45.53 94 24 9.23.72

45 KELLY WALTERS 114 6.48.98 95 112 9.41.18

46 GREG BROWN 76 6.49.34 96 16 11.31.98

47 JORGE RAVENNA 73 6.50.21 97 113 12.20.03

48 HEINZ GROSSMANN 9 6.50.45

49 JAKO KRUSHNISKY 72 6.51.09

50 RICH HEWITT 146 6.53.00

Name Name

MOHAMMAD HAKIM

JOHN MARSHALL

BRENDAN BURLEY

MICHAEL LANDRY

JACK PECK

JOHN DOYLE

DOUG JONES

LOUIS JONCAS

PAUL VENNER

THOMAS PALLUA

JIM QUAN

BRAD HARRIS

MITCHELL GROPPER

DUNCAN FARQUHARSON

WAYNE ADDISON

OWEN OWENS

JULES LAJOIE COLIN DEARING

BOB BRETT MAX MEIER

JASON CHOO

LARRY MOORE

KHING GO

JOHN WHITE

CHRIS SADLER

STEVE TOULCH

JAMES MCSKIMMING

SAMMY KENT

GEOFFREY CALVERT

JOE HERTZ

JORDAN WILLIAMS

JAMIE EDWARDS

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2014

Friday Individual Men's Times

RYAN OUGHTRED

STAN REY

DAVEY BARR

MARIAN TREGER



Rank Name Bib Time

1 ALEISHA CLINE 77 5.34.69

2 BRITTANY MCGOVERN 125 5.37.59

3 KARY FIRSTBROOK 35 5.44.62

4 AKIKO TAKEMOTO 68 5.54.80

5 COREY HARLE 71 5.55.75

6 MIMI MEIER 112 6.00.78

7 MACCAULEY DECK 117 6.06.23

8 AMANDA BUTLER 78 6.06.59

9 WENDY HARRISON 36 6.12.57

10 CAROLINE DAY 106 6.16.50

11 FREDERIQUE DE MUSZKA 127 6.19.05

12 HOLLY WALKER 113 6.25.54

13 CORINNE STOLTZ 105 6.26.15

14 LYNN MACDONALD 118 6.28.14

15 RANDALL CARPENTER 17 6.37.57

16 DANA FRIESEN SMITH 115 6.40.03

17 SHANNON SUSKO 73 6.43.21

18 TERRY DALY 34 6.43.69

19 CAROLINE DURRAN 124 6.45.61

20 KATHY KREINER 33 6.45.68

21 CHER ORMEROD 16 6.54.28

22 LENKA PROCHAZKA 130 6.56.04

23 BARBARA LANDRY 70 6.57.74

24 WENDY BARKER 67 7.02.69

25 CATHERINE SLOAN 18 7.25.16

26 JANE BAKKER 38 7.25.30

27 LAUREN ARCHIBALD 129 7.31.17

28 PAOLA YORK 114 7.34.40

29 SUSAN ONEILL 37 7.35.84

30 HILARY DAVISON 74 7.36.29

31 ANN NOWINSKI 121 7.37.27

32 SONIA WATTENBARGER 72 7.44.03

33 MANDY ROUSSEAU 122 7.44.82

34 KATIE MCGAULEY 109 7.50.73

35 HELENE BERTRAND 2 7.54.77

36 CATHERINE ALLAIRE 75 7.56.07

37 STEPHANIE MASON 116 8.00.81

38 GISELLE PORTENIER 32 8.03.15

39 RACHEL CANNING 110 8.06.21

40 CLAUDIA BAERWOLFF 79 8.10.35

41 ARIANA LOUWE 128 8.24.91

42 ROSEMARY KEEVIL 31 8.30.85

43 JOCELYN GALLAGHER 111 8.37.52

44 CAROLINE DICKSON 108 8.46.76

45 WENDY VERBAAS 69 8.54.00

46 GABI PAWLOWSKI 119 8.56.35

47 JAN ERICKSON 4 9.15.97

48 RACHEL CURTIS 76 9.22.41

49 LINDSAY DEANE 126 9.33.52

50 VAL ROLLET 1 10.04.25

51 CECILIA HAKIM 107 10.24.84

52 JONQUIL COVELLO 3 11.00.61

53 CAPRI SADLER 123 13.41.10

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2014

Saturday Individual Women's Times



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 144 4.55.50 46 14 6.33.16

2 102 5.01.46 47 89 6.35.89

3 85 5.02.03 48 65 6.37.50

4 136 5.02.95 49 25 6.37.89

5 151 5.05.24 50 41 6.41.12

6 150 5.07.32 51 80 6.41.99

7 133 5.12.25 52 24 6.43.98

8 145 5.22.17 53 46 6.47.03

9 132 5.23.44 54 83 6.48.56

10 146 5.28.34 55 7 6.53.65

11 54 5.29.82 56 11 6.57.00

12 82 5.32.54 57 141 7.08.02

13 84 5.36.49 58 29 7.10.52

14 58 5.39.36 59 57 7.11.34

15 95 5.41.11 60 47 7.13.86

16 96 5.41.21 61 148 7.14.00

17 51 5.42.21 62 149 7.19.66

18 60 5.45.49 63 23 7.19.87

19 154 5.47.55 64 87 7.21.20

20 98 5.47.67 65 120 7.24.18

21 153 5.49.80 66 26 7.28.90

22 90 5.52.07 67 64 7.33.90

23 103 5.53.60 68 13 7.36.09

24 45 5.56.83 69 63 7.49.42

25 66 5.57.25 70 137 7.51.17

26 92 6.01.27 71 101 7.52.73

27 81 6.02.20 72 93 7.54.35

28 97 6.03.91 73 22 7.55.42

29 59 6.08.89 74 134 7.58.88

30 53 6.10.39 75 28 8.00.40

31 142 6.12.24 76 55 8.01.25

32 104 6.12.46 77 143 8.24.74

33 135 6.14.04 78 62 8.29.58

34 61 6.15.22 79 6 8.30.87

35 152 6.17.45 80 12 8.36.57

36 48 6.17.93 81 139 8.39.55

37 42 6.18.43 82 131 8.41.04

38 88 6.18.70 83 20 8.41.94

39 27 6.19.55 84 44 8.47.02

40 138 6.20.45 85 10 9.03.80

41 94 6.22.34 86 147 9.04.72

42 15 6.28.96 87 8 9.16.22

43 21 6.31.01 88 5 9.21.38

44 56 6.31.31 89 43 9.26.58

45 40 6.31.36

Name

DAVE SIDDLE

JOE OETTER

DAVID BIRKENSHAW

SIMON WHITE

JAMES MASON

DALE SURETTE

PETER DEY

JAKE SAPSFORD 

JACK WADSWORTH

GREG GROSTICK

TAYLOR BUCKLEY

WALTER DORKEN

GERNOT DICK

CAM AVERY

RYAN CUNDAL

SEBASTIEN MOTTE

JERRY ONEILL

DUNCAN REID

TED ASTELLS

GERRY SCOTT

KEVIN DRISCOLL

MIKE MCRORY

MICHELE DELLA 

LIBERAOWEN OWENS

ADRIAN BLACHUT

VINCE MACKIE

VLADIMIR KUZEL

BILL MACGILLIVARY

SEAN BOCKHOLD

DAVID NICHOLSON

STEVE FERKOVICH

EDWARD 

MAYERHOFERDAVID NASH

DAVE ORMEROD

GRANT IRWIN

RANDY SMALLWOOD

CHRIS VAJDA

JOHN POLLARD

ANDY OETTER

BOB GILMOUR

BERNARD KAHLERT

ALEX BAYLISS

JACK CARLSON

JAY KLOEPFER

SEAN FAHY

Name

SCOTT HUME

LUKE DOLAN

ROB BOYD

CLAY DOLAN

KELBY HALBERT

JORDY NORRIS

JAYME SMITHERS

CHRISTIAN AIGNER

MATT MACCARTNEY

JERRY MCARTHUR

STEVE FLECKENSTEIN

MICHAEL NOC

BILL VLASES

CORY NELSON

PETE SCHENK

ROD MCNEIL

LOU FENNINGER

BOB STYAN

TOM GIBSON

GARY CLEMONS

GEORDIE TRUSLER

LUKE BRANDON

DON HOSEK

BRUCE ALEXANDER

JOHN ATKINSON

AARON KROMBHOLZ

JAMES CARTER

CHRIS BOSWELL

KELLY SALISBURY

JOHN WADSWORTH

MIKE MCCONNELL

JEFF BOOMER

BRENT OKITA

IAN JENKINS

ALEX PROCHAZKA

DEREK POPP

GOLDIE SMITH

WAYNE FLANN

ROBERT MITCHELL

DAVE MARKHAM

BLAIR MACKIE

PETER DOERING

JAMES DOYLE

BOB DEEKS

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2014

Saturday Individual Men's Times



RANK TEAM CATEGORY TIME
1 CAPITAL HOME ENERGY 149 & UNDER 20.22.21  

2 HOOPLA 149 & UNDER 20.36.41  

3 SPICY SPORTS SPEED DEMONS 149 & UNDER 20.45.85  

4 BETTER THAN GOLD 150-174 23.04.12  

5 RAVEN MADNESS 200-224 23.15.51  

6 TEAM SPIRIT 225-249 23.49.94  

7 SHAKE AND BAKE 175-199 24.14.25  

8 TOES FIRST 175-199 24.24.82  

9 GENTLE DRIFTERS 175-199 24.45.65  

10 MENAGE A QUATRE 200-224 24.57.41  

11 FRESHLY WAXED 175-199 25.02.71  

12 FREERIDE 149 & UNDER 25.36.15  

13 JULE'S JEWELS 250 & UP 25.41.28  

14 OSLER KILTLIFTERS 175-199 25.51.44  

15 G3C 200-224 26.02.39  

16 CRESTED BEAUTS 150-174 26.11.11  

17 RED RACERS 175-199 26.17.66  

18 NEVERSTOPSNOWPLOUGHING 149 & UNDER 26.32.38  

19 BLACK TUSK BOMBERS 175-199 26.40.16  

20 DUSTYS SOCIAL CLUB II 225-249 26.50.41  

21 SMOKED SLALOM 149 & UNDER 26.50.64  

22 LES TETES CARREES 225-249 27.14.68  

23 TRUCKERS TUCKERS 175-199 27.19.49  

24 HELL BENT FOR DUSTYS 225-249 27.45.72  

25 TEAM RED AND WHITE 200-224 27.54.78  

26 STICK AND THE CHICKS 149 & UNDER 27.57.12  

27 SPONTANEOUS ENSEMBLE 150-174 28.02.90  

28 PILLARS EXPRESS 225-249 28.14.72  

29 DREAMERS 225-249 28.16.29  

30 MRS DOUBTFIRE AND HER BOY TOYS 175-199 28.32.06  

31 FRIDAY AFTERNOON GROUP TOO 175-199 29.01.71  

32 BURNING THIGH SENSATION 175-199 29.06.38  

33 ONWARDS AND UPWARDS 150-174 29.17.97  

34 TOP GUN HOSERS 225-249 29.38.13  

35 CRAZY NUGGETS 150-174 29.56.43  

36 BIG BAY PACKERS 225-249 29.58.35  

37 BLACK TUSK BOOMERS 250 & UP 30.19.76  

38 BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS 175-199 30.20.07  

39 KOSCIUSZKO-GARIBALDI 149 & UNDER 30.26.44  

40 ITS A RACE YOU KNOW 250 & UP 30.28.17  

41 AMOS AND ANDY 150-174 30.30.47  

42 EVERYONE LOVES BACON 200-224 31.12.45  

43 GOLD FLAKES 175-199 33.14.81  

44 VICTORIOUS SECRET 200-224 33.15.50  

45 PEAK TO VALLEY VIRGINS 250 & UP 33.17.13  

46 BALSAM BALMERS 175-199 33.23.00  

47 TEAM BOLT 150-174 33.36.43  

48 WE'LL GET THERE IN THE END 175-199 34.01.39  

49 SQUIRREL CHASERS 200-224 34.03.31  

50 SORE SQUAD 175-199 34.49.97  

51 GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL 250 & UP 36.08.93  

52 TEAM ASAFA 150-174 37.15.77  

53 THE POSSIBILIANS 149 & UNDER 40.21.87  

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2014

Overall Team Placing


